

Form PTO-1595

101006070

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

10/02054 10/020544

(Rev. 03/01) 10192(5878
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings	* * * *
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Robert M. Hamilton	Name: Life Support Technology, Inc.
Anthony J. Gambone MPD 11 29 (0)	Internal Address: _9272_Jeronimo_Road
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Aves West No	Ste. 116
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment 📮 Merger	
Security Agreement	Street Address: 9272 Jeronimo Road, Ste 116
Other	
	City: Irvine State: CA Zip: 92618
Execution Date: November 28, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🛱 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is: $11/28/01$
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10020544	
Additional numbers attached?	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Name:Narold L. Jackson	i 1
Internal Address: 14751 Plaza Dr., Ste. N	Enclosed
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
, and the second	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 14751 Plaza Dr., Ste. N	
00 70 92780	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Tustin State: Ca Zip: 92780	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy	
is a true copy of the original document. Harold L. Jackson	Farola factor 11/29/01
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
the section of logges including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Total number of Nages inclosing	

12/27/2001 GTOM11

00000263 10020544

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 012392 FRAME: 0923

WHEREAS, WE, Robert M. Hamilton and Anthony J. Gambone, U.S. citizens, residing at 1306 Alta Mesa, Brea, California 92821 and 31422 Isle Vista, Laguna Niguel, California 92677-2766, respectively; have invented certain new and useful improvements in PORTABLE GAS POWERED POSITIVE PRESSURE BREATHING APPARATUS AND METHOD for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, on even date herewith and

WHEREAS, Life Support Technology, Inc., a Florida corporation, having a principal place of business at 9272 Jeronimo Road, Ste. 116, Irvine, California 92618 is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements

and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said applicants have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Life Support Technology, Inc. its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every country of the Union, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Life Support Technology, Inc. its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict

herewith. AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said Life Support Technology, Inc, it's successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Life Support Technology, Inc. its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN/TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 28 day of Werlbiz, 2001.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this rovember, 2001.

County of Ox

me, Bondo R. Oleas personally on personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of personally known to me or proved to me on the within satisfactory evidence to be the person s whose names is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that (they executed the same in their authorized capacity (les) and that by their signature s on the instrument the person s my hand and upon behalf of which the person s acted, executed the instrument, WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature Soula

official seal:

BONITA R. O'NEAL Commission # 1207972 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires Jan 14, 2003

RECORDED: 11/29/2001

REEL: 012392 FRAME: 0924